RESOLUTION NO. 153-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT
TO THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
ENPROTEC/HIBBS & TODD, INC. REGARDING THE SOUTH 14'" STREET PEDESTRIAN
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City and Enprotec/Hibbs & Todd, Inc. entered into a Professional Services
Agreement on January 12, 2023 for procurement and design services for the South 14® Street Pedestrian
Improvements project for set fee amount of $104,000.00; and

WHEREAS, part of the services provided by eHT were Basic Engineering Services / Bidding
Phase, in the amount of $10,000.00; and

WHEREAS, eHT has requested an increase of $16,000.00 for the Bidding Phase services due to
unforeseen additional time required for multiple bidding and coordination with TXDOT Austin and
TXDOT Abilene; and

WHEREAS, City staff is agreeable to the increase of $16,000.00 to the set fee amount due to the
unforeseen additional time required by eHT; and

WHEREAS, the Amendment will increase the set fee payable to eHT to $120,000.00, and no other
terms of the Agreement will be amended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute an
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Enprotec/Hibbs & Todd,
Inc. for procurement and design services of the South 14" Street Pedestrian
Improvements project as outlined above.

PART 2: That this Resolution is effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 14" day of September, 2023.

ATTEST:
2 \ L
! e N
Shawfa Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor V
APPROVED;
>

Stanéé}SﬁZlib,/ City Attorney



